

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**L.P.A. No. 225 of 2007**

Bharat Electronics, Ranchi                    ...    ...    Appellant  
**Vs.**

C.C.Vermani & Ors.                            ...    ...    Respondents

**CORAM:                    HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE.  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR.**

-----  
For the Appellant                            :Mr. A.Allam, Sr. Advocate  
For the Respondents                        : None

**Order No. 27**                            -----                            **Dated 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2014**

The appellant-Bharat Electronics is represented by the learned Senior counsel Mr. A.Allam. There is no representation for the respondents.

With a view to give one more opportunity, the matter be listed in the next week.

**(R. Banumathi, C.J.)**

**(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)**