

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 225 of 2007

Bharat Electronics

... .. Appellant

Versus

C.C. Vermani and Ors.

... .. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Appellant : Mr. A. Alam, Sr. Advocate

For the Resp. Nos.2-5 : Mr. Ritesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Prakash Narayan, Advocate

ORAL ORDER

44/Dated: 12th January, 2023

Learned counsel for the parties have pointed out about the order dated 12.02.2018.

This Court has perused the said order, wherein, the following order was passed:

“Orders dated 25.07.2017 and 29.08.2017 show that this is a part heard matter by Sri Aparesh Kumar Singh and Sri B. B. Mangalmurti, JJ.

It would be appropriate that this matter be listed before the same Bench, if necessary, by a specially constituting the Bench.”

In view thereof, Office is directed to place this matter before the Hon'ble The Acting Chief Justice.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Subhash Chand, J.)

Saurabh/-