

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 225 of 2007

Bharat Electronics Appellant

Versus

C.C. Vermani and others Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

For the Appellant: Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Faisal Allam, Advocate
Miss Sushmita Kumari, Advocate
Mrs. Asfia Sultana, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Prakash Narayan, Advocate

45/Dated: 02.01.2025

Heard in part.

List on 06.01.2025.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)