

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
L.P.A. No. 225 of 2007**

-----

Bharat Electronics through one of its partners Haji Md. Gyamuddin @  
Munna @ Md. Gheyasuddin .... Appellant  
Versus  
C.C. Vermani & Others .... Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

For the Appellant : Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Advocate  
Ms. Asifa Sultana, Advocate  
For the Respondent No.1 : None  
For the Respondent Nos.2-5 : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate  
Mr. Prakhar Harit, Advocate

-----

**Order No.46 Dated : 06.01.2025**

Since none of the counsel, who represented before the learned Single Judge is appearing in this matter, let notice be issued to the respondent no.1 by registered post with A/D as well as by ordinary process by the Court's Registry.

List this case on 25.02.2025.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)**

**(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)**

Sandeep/Anit